

CONTACT Contact: Brian D'Amico MIRTEC Corp Phone: 203-881-5559 E-mail: <u>b.damico@mirtecusa.com</u> Web: <u>www.mirtecusa.com</u>

## MIRTEC Names Christopher Dodd of Technical Marketing Company Manufacturers' Rep of the Year for 2024

**March 2025** – MIRTEC, the 'Global Leader in Inspection Technology,' is pleased to announce that Christopher Dodd of Technical Marketing Company has received two prestigious awards for his exceptional performance in 2024. Dodd was honored with MIRTEC's Manufacturers' Rep of the Year Award for 2024 and was also named the Winner of the Q4 2024 Highest Sales Volume Contest. His outstanding sales achievements earned him the top spot in MIRTEC's competitive \$5,000 sales contest for Q4.



"On behalf of all of us at MIRTEC, I want to personally thank Chris for his consistent effort in promoting our products and services," said Brian D'Amico, President of MIRTEC Corp. "It is truly a pleasure working with Chris and the entire Technical Marketing team. Chris's dedication and expertise have been invaluable in expanding MIRTEC's presence and delivering quality inspection solutions and service to our customers."

Technical Marketing Company has been providing solutions to assembly manufacturing for over 25 years. Dedicated to delivering the best service and highest-quality equipment, the company serves the entire Rocky Mountain region, helping manufacturers optimize their production processes with cutting-edge technology and superior support.

MIRTEC's award-winning inspection systems have been widely adopted across a range of industries, from high-volume consumer electronics manufacturing to high-mix, high-complexity applications in the medical, automotive, aerospace, and defense sectors. With an unwavering commitment to quality, efficiency, and profitability, MIRTEC continues to set the standard for advanced inspection solutions.

For more information about Technical Marketing Company, call (303) 816-9325 or visit www.technicalmarketingcompany.com.

For more information on MIRTEC's innovative inspection systems, visit www.mirtec.com.